December 1998
(1464)
Users Manual
Watlow Controls
1241 Bundy Blvd., P.O. Box 5580, Winona, Minnesota USA 55987-5580
Phone: (507) 454-5300, Fax: (507) 452-4507, http://www.watlow.com
98
TOTAL

Note: These specifications are subject to change
without prior notice.
Ordering Information
(1466)
V 4  T  _ - _ _ A A- A A _ _
Series V4
Temperature controller, single analog input,
single control output, dual 4-digit displays
Power Supply
H = 100-240V~(ac)
L = 14-24Vı(ac/dc)
Output 1
C = Switched dc output, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, max. switching current
10A (refer to specifications), without contact suppression1,3
F = Process, 4-20mAÎ(dc), non-isolated
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without contact suppression3
Output 2
A = None
C = Switched dc output, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, max. switching current
10A (refer to specifications), without contact suppression1,3
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without contact suppression3
Display Options
Upper/Lower
RR = Red/Red display
RG = Red/Green display
GR = Green/Red display
GG = Green/Green display
XX = Custom Overlays
Parameter Value Range Factory Default
[`Pb1] If [`dFL] is set to [``US]:
0 - 999°F/0 - 555°C/0 - 999 Units 25°F
0 - 99.9°F/0 - 55.5°C/0 - 99.9 Units 2.5°F
0 is set to ON/OFF control.  [`HSC] is set to switch diff.
If [`dFL] is set to [``SI]:
0.0 to 999.9% of span 3%
[`rE1] 0.00 to 9.99 repeats/minute 0.00 repeats/minute
0.00 = No Reset.  Won't appear if [`Pb1] is set to 0
or [`dFL] is set to [``SI].
[`It1] 0.0 - 99.9 minutes/rpt.  0.00 = No Integral. 00.0 minutes/repeat
Won't appear if [`Pb1] is set to 0 or [`dFL] is set to [``US].
[`rA1] 0.00 to 9.99 minutes 0.00 minutes
0.00 = No Rate.  Will not appear if [`Pb1] is set to 0
or [`dFL] is set to [``SI].
[`dE1] 0.00 - 9.99 minutes.  0.00 = No Derivative. 0.00 minutes